



AZ-120^{Q&As}

Planning and Administering Microsoft Azure for SAP Workloads

Pass Microsoft AZ-120 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/az-120.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

You have an on-premises deployment of SAP on DB2.

You plan to migrate the deployment to Azure and Microsoft SQL Server 2017.

What should you use to migrate the deployment?

- A. SQL Server Migration Assistant (SSMA)
- B. Azure SQL Data Sync
- C. db2haicu
- D. DSN1COPY

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 2

You have an on-premises SAP landscape and a hybrid Azure AD tenant. You plan to enable Azure AD authentication for SAP NetWeaver. What should you configure first in Azure AD?

- A. a conditional access policy
- B. an Azure AD Application Proxy
- C. a service principal
- D. a user flow

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

You plan to deploy SAP application servers that run Windows Server 2016.

You need to use PowerShell Desired State Configuration (DSC) to configure the SAP application server once the servers are deployed.

Which Azure virtual machine extension should you install on the servers?

- A. the Azure DSC VM Extension
- B. the Azure virtual machine extension
- C. the Azure Chef extension
- D. the Azure Enhanced Monitoring Extension for SAP



Correct Answer: A

The Azure Desired State Configuration (DSC) VM Extension is updated as-needed to support enhancements and new capabilities delivered by Azure, Windows Server, and the Windows Management Framework (WMF) that includes Windows PowerShell.

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/powershell/scripting/dsc/getting-started/azuredscexthistory>

QUESTION 4

You are deploying an SAP production landscape to Azure.

Your company's chief information security officer (CISO) requires that the SAP deployment complies with ISO 27001.

You need to generate a compliance report for ISO 27001.

What should you use?

- A. Azure Log Analytics
- B. Azure Monitor
- C. Azure Active Directory (Azure AD)
- D. Azure Security Center

Correct Answer: D

In the Azure Security Center regulatory compliance blade, you can get an overview of key portions of your compliance posture with respect to a set of supported standards. Currently supported standards are Azure CIS, PCI DSS 3.2, ISO 27001, and SOC TSP.

Reference: <https://azure.microsoft.com/en-us/blog/regulatory-compliance-dashboard-in-azure-security-center-now-available/>

QUESTION 5

You plan to migrate an on-premises SAP development system to Azure.

Before the migration, you need to check the usage of the source system hardware, such as CPU, memory, network, etc.

Which transaction should you run from SAP GUI?

- A. SM51
- B. DB01
- C. DB12
- D. ST06

Correct Answer: D



ST06 is a transaction code used for Operating System Monitor in SAP.

SAP transaction ST06 (Operating System Monitor) is classified in the Basis Component module under application component Operating System Monitors and runs Monitoring Operating System program RSHOST05 upon execution.

Incorrect Answers:

A: Transaction code SM51 is to display list of active application servers that have registered in the SAP message server.

B: DB01 is a transaction code used for Analyze Exclusive Lockwaits in SAP.

C: Transaction code DB12 is to collect and presents information that is necessary to monitor database backups.

Reference: <https://saptransactions.com/codes/ST06/>

[AZ-120 PDF Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 VCE Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 Study Guide](#)